CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32302 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222 N988000000	FILED SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATIONS 98 MAR 25 PM 1:46 1740 800002467568-0 -03/25/98-01008-005 ******70.00
Lawtey Community Action Group, the	Art of Inc. File
Requested by: 3-25-98 8-30 Name Date Time Walk-In Will Pick Up	UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval PA Courier03 -25-98

LAWTEY COMMUNITY ACTION GROUP P. O. BOX 222 LAWTEY, FLORIDA 32058

FEBRUARY 4, 1998

Department of State Divisions of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314 200002431852---7 -02/16/98--01103--007 ******70.00 *****<u>*70</u>.00

- ----

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a completed Articles of Incorporation Application Form for the Lawtey Community Action Group along with a check in the amount of \$70.00 representing the required Filing and Registered Agent Designation fees.

We trust that all provisions required by the Division have been met. Nevertheless, if there is a need for any additional information, please contact our registered agent at the address outlined in Article VI.

We thank you for any and all considerations.

Sincerely,

Jesse J. Moore, Jr.

President

W98-3522



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 17, 1998

JESSI J. MOORE, JR. LAWTEY COMMUNITY ACTION GROUP PO BOX 222 LAWTEY, FL 32058

SUBJECT: LAWTEY COMMUNITY ACTION GROUP Ref. Number: W98000003522

We have received your document for LAWTEY COMMUNITY ACTION GROUP and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of incorporation of a nonprofit corporation must be prepared in compliance with section 617.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to that section of the law for assistance.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with an address and telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6926.

Tracy Augsburger Document Specialist

Letter Number: 398A00009017

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

98 MAR 25 PH 1:46

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE STATION OF CORPORATIONS

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: Lawtey Community Action Group, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this Corporation shall be: Lawtey, Florida, with a mailing address of: P.O. Box 351, Lawtey, Florida 32058

<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)</u>

The specific purpose(s) for which the Corporation is organized is(are):

To engage in civic and/or social welfare or any other activity dedicated to promotion of Community welfare for the citizens of Lawtey and surrounding communities.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

Board of Directors

Section 1. The business affairs of this corporation shall be managed by a three member board of directors selected by the incorporation, Jimmie Scott. The number of Directors may be changed in accordance with the by-laws adopted by the Board of Directors. All the other provisions regarding the Board of Directors will be established pursuant to the by-laws.

Section 2. The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as Directors for the ensuing year, or until the first annual meeting of the corporation are:

NAME

ADDRESS

Jesse J. Moore, Jr. Dwight Barber Jimmie L. Scott P.O. Box 222, Lawtey, FL 32058 P.O. Box 5, Lawtey, FL 32058 P.O. Box 22, Lawtey, FL 32058

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Jimmie L. Scott 1223 Warner Road Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Jimmie L. Scott 2530 Lake Street P.O. Box 22 Lawtey, Florida 32058

Date

Jimpie L. Scott, Incorporator

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jimmie L. Scott, Registered Agent

MARCH 12. Date

98 MAR 25 94:1 Wd